raised to   Blackstar   c4
   c1   finance KTH   acquires   TMG
   Blackstar   acquisition   remaining   Scheme
   b   acquires   and   67.5% interest   transaction
   Blackstar   22.9% interest   General   in TMG for   costs and   d
   Audited at   in KTH   Banking   the TMG   Pre-acquisition   Pro forma at
   31 December   for the Tiso   Facility   Scheme   dividend   31 December
Notes and assumptions   2014  Consideration   obtained   Consideration   from TMG   2014
   R’000   R’000   R’000   R’000   R’000   R’000

Assets
Goodwill   875   –   –   –   –   875
Deferred tax assets   2,777   –   –   –   –   2,777
Equipment   1,189   –   –   –   –   1,189
Financial assets at fair

value through profit
and loss
Net investments in
subsidiaries   468,218   –   –   2,082,292   2,550,510
Net investments in
associates   867,612   1,585,639   –   (862,612)   –   1,590,639

Financial assets held
for trading   131,809   –   –   –   –   131,809

Investments classified as
loans and receivables   7,888   –   –   –   –   7,888

Current tax assets   155   –   –   –   –   155
Trade and other

receivables   1,923   –   –   –   –   1,923
Cash and cash

equivalents   63,020   (485,582)   600,000   –   (106,157)   71,281
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total assets   1,545,466   1,100,057   600,000   1,219,680   (106,157)   4,359,046
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities   (55)   –   –   –   –   (55)
Other financial liabilities   (15)   –   –   –   –   (15)
Borrowings   (72,673)   –   (600,000)   –   72,673   (600,000)
Trade and other

payables   (22,537)   –   –   –   –   (22,537)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total liabilities   (95,280)   –   (600,000)   –   72,673   (622,607)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total net assets   1,450,186   1,100,057   –   1,219,680   (33,484)   3,736,439
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––

Notes and assumptions:

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

a) The pro forma statement of net assets is based on the assumption that the Acquisitions had become
operative on 31 December 2014.

b) The Blackstar financial information is reflected in Blackstar’s functional and presentational currency, Rands,
and has been extracted without adjustment, from the audited consolidated financial statements for the